

Status: Point in time view as at 01/02/1991.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Agriculture (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1943. (See end of Document for details)

^{F1}FIRST, SECOND
SCHEDULES

Textual Amendments

F1 Ss. 19–23, Schs. 1, 2 repealed by Statute Law (Repeals) Act 1986 (c. 12), Sch. 1 Pt. II

.....
F1

THIRD SCHEDULE

Section 18.

AMENDMENTS OF CORN RETURNS ACT, 1882.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C1 The text of Sch. 3 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and, except as specified, does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

Provision amended.

Amendments.

Section four

For the words “such towns, not less than one hundred and fifty and not more than two hundred in number, as may be from time to time fixed by Her Majesty in Council” there shall be substituted the words “such towns as may from time to time be prescribed”.

.....
F2

.....
F2

Section seven

The section shall cease to have effect.

Section eight

For the words “weekly summary of quantities and prices” there shall be substituted the words “returns made in pursuance of this Act”.

Section nine

For the words “the summaries sent by the inspector of corn returns,” there shall be substituted the words “the returns made”, the words “for the whole of the towns and for each town from which a summary is obtained” shall be omitted, for the words “the summaries of the inspectors of corn returns” there shall be substituted the words “the returns made in pursuance of this Act”, and for the words “the said summaries” there shall be substituted the words “the said returns”.

Status: Point in time view as at 01/02/1991.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Agriculture (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1943. (See end of Document for details)

Section eleven	The words “to an inspector of corn returns” shall be omitted.
Section twelve	The words “to an inspector of corn returns” shall be omitted.
Section thirteen	The section shall cease to have effect.
Section fourteen	For the words “ respecting the execution of this Act and the duties of inspectors of corn returns” there shall be substituted the words “with respect to the matters to be prescribed and generally with respect to the execution of this Act”, the words “all the inspectors or” shall be omitted, and the last two paragraphs of the section shall be omitted.
Section fifteen	The words “the Commissioners of Inland Revenue or” shall be omitted.
Section sixteen	Paragraphs (1) and (3) shall be omitted.

Textual Amendments

F2 Entry repealed by [Agriculture Act 1970 \(c. 40, SIF 2:1\)](#), **Sch. 5 Pt. IV**

Status:

Point in time view as at 01/02/1991.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Agriculture (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1943.